1010 – 56th Street, Third Floor Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 (262) 653-2600

Fax: (262) 653-2817

ADMINISTRATIVE PROPOSAL

COUNTY EXECUTIVE APPOINTMENT 2021/22-19

RE: KENOSHA COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

TO THE HONORABLE KENOSHA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

Placing special trust in her judgment and based upon her qualifications, I hereby submit to the Honorable Kenosha County Board of Supervisors for its review and approval the name of

Dr. Dominique Pritchett Kenosha, WI 53140

to serve a five-year term on the Kenosha County Board of Health beginning immediately upon confirmation of the County Board and continuing until the 4th day of February 2022 or until a successor is appointed by the County Executive and confirmed by the Kenosha County Board of Supervisors.

Dr. Pritchett will be replacing Mark Modory on the board.

Dr. Pritchett will serve without pay.

Respectfully submitted this 10th day of June 2021.

Jim Kreuser

Kenosha County Executive

COUNTY OF KENOSHA OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE JIM KREUSER

APPOINTMENT PROFILE KENOSHA COUNTY COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES, & BOARDS

(Please type or print)
Name: Dominique Gnuntelle Pritchett First Middle Last
Residence Address:
Previous Address if above less than 5 years:
Occupation: Beloved Wellnegs Center CED/ Day Cho Herapur Title
Business Address: 3535 Noth Avo. Guite 207 Kow Da W1 53
Telephone Number: Residence Business 2022041550
Daytime Telephone Number:
Mailing Address Preference: Business () Residence ()
Email Address: Spritcheff@ beloved Wellnesg Center. WM
Do you or have you done business with any part of Kenosha County Government in the past 5 years? Yes () No (V)
If yes, please attach a detailed document.
Affiliations: List affiliations in all service groups, public service organizations, social or charitable groups, labor, business or professional organization, and indicate if it was a board or staff affiliation.
Special Interests: Indicate organizations or activities in which you have a special interest but may not have been actively involved.

^{*}If more space is needed, please attach another sheet.

Kenosha County Commissions, Committees, & Boards Appointment Profile - Page 2

Nominee's Supervisory District SOMAS WOULD
Governmental Services: List services with any governmental unit.
Additional Information: List any qualifications or expertise you possess that would benefit the Board, Committee, Commission, etc. Mark belong Committee Commission Committee Commission Committee Commission Committee Commission Committee Commission Committee Committee
Please Return To: Kenosha County Executive
1010 – 56th Street Kenosha, WI 53140
11011011111
(For Office Use Only)
Appointed To:Commission/Committee/Board
Term: Beginning Ending
Confirmed by the Kenosha County Board on:
New Appointment Reappointment
Previous Terms: